(§ 4) 

Deposit Amount: 
(§ 13) 

Minimum 
Investment 

Amount: 
(§ 7.1) 

Food and Beverage 
Cleaning Fee 

(§ 4.11) 

Promotional 
Charge 

(§ 11) 

Resolution: 

Initial Tenant 
Representative: 

(§ 3.11) 

Other Agreements: 
(§ 13.5) 

Exhibits: 

One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) per annum; (Twelve 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500.00) per month), (a) subject to 
adjustments upward as described below and (b) suspension and reinstatement 
under certain circumstances as described herein. 

The first MAG adjustment shall occur on January 1st following the first full 
Lease Year and every January pt thereafter.

[...]

Base Rent, together with all other amounts owing by Tenant to City hereunder. 

Equal to one-half (1/2) of the initial MAG (subject to adjustment after the 
fourth full Lease Year). 

Four Hundred Fifty Dollars ($450.00) per square foot of the Premises, which 
equals Three Hundred Two Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($302,400.00). 
Tenant may spend less than said amount provided it complies with the 
Airpmt's Concessions Design Guidelines and receives Design Review 
Committee approval. 

Thi1ty Eight Dollars ($38.00) per square foot of the Premises per annum 
(subject to adjustment) . 

One Dollar ($1.00) per square foot of the Premises per annum which equals 
Six Hundred Seventy Two Dollars ($672.00). 

Number 16-0018, approved by the Airpmt Commission on January 19, 2016. 

Haakon Aleksander Eng 
Tel. No. (917) 565-4016 

None 

A-Premises 
B - Use and Operational Requirements 
C-1 - Form of Perfonnance Bond 
C-2 - Form of Letter of Credit 

All such exhibits are incorporated · · s Lease and made a pait hereof.